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Transport Licensing Authority Sittings 

PURSUANT to sections 120 and 121 of the Transport Act 1962, as amended by the Transport Amendment Act (No. 2), the No. 9 Transport 
District Licensing Authority (D. L. Hogan) gives notice of the receipt of the following application, and will hold a public Sitting in the 
Conference Room, Ministry of Transport, comer Cashel and Montreal Streets, Christchurch on Monday, 10 September 1984, at 10.30 a.m., 
to hear evidence for or against the granting of it: 

A84/l 14, Newmans Coach Lines Limited, Christchurch, New Passenger Service Licence to carry on a scheduled service operation over 
a specified route between Christchurch and Dunedin and vice versa for: 

( 1) The carriage of passengers and 
(2) The cartage of goods for hire and reward in any passenger service vehicle. 
The application involves an exemption from section 109 of the Transport Act 1962. 

Depart Dunedin .. 
Arrive Palmerston* 
Depart Palmerston 
Arrive Oamaru , . 
Depart Oamaru .. 
Arrive Cup and Saucer* .. 
Depart Cup and Saucer .. 
Arrive Timaru 
Depart Timaru 
Arrive Ashburton 
Depart Ashburton 
Arrive Christchurch 

Depart Dunedin .. 
Arrive Palmerston 
Depart Palmerston 
Arrive Oamaru* 
Depart Oamaru .. 
Arrive Timaru 
Depart Timaru 
Arrive Ashburton 
Depart Ashburton 
Arrive Christchurch 

*Comfort and tea stops. 

9.15a.m. 
10.00a.m.* 
10.15 a.m. 
11.15 a.m. 
11.25 a.m. 
12.00 m.d.* 
12.30p.m. 
1.10 p.m. 
1.15 p.m. 
2.15 p.m. 
2.20p.m. 
3.35 p.m. 

5.45 p.m. 
6.40p.m. 
6.45 p.m. 
7.45 p.m.* 
8.15 p.m. 
9.20 p.m. 
9.25 p.m. 

10.25 p.m. 
I0.30p.m. 
ll.35p.m. 

TIMETABLES 
MORNING 

Depart Christchurch 
Arrive Ashburton* 
Depart Ashburton 
Arrive Timaru 
Depart Timaru 
Arrive Cup and Saucer*. 
Depart Cup and Saucer .. 
Arrive Oamaru 
Depart Oamaru 
Arrive Palmerston 
Depart Palmerston 
Arrive Dunedin 

AFTERNOON 
Depart Christchurch 
Arrive Ashburton* 
Depart Ashburton 
Arrive Timaru 
Depart Timaru 
Arrive Oamaru .. 
Depart Oamaru .. 
Arrive Palmerston 
Depart Palmerston 
Arrive Dunedin 

9.00a.m. 
10.15 a.m.* 
10.30a.m. 
1 l.30a.m. 
11.35 a.m. 
12.00 m.d.* 
12.30 p.m. 
1.10 p.m. 
J.20p.m. 
2.20p.m. 
2.20p.m. 
3.45 p.m. 

5.45 p.m. 
7.00p.m.* 
7.30p.m. 
8.30p.m. 
8.40 p.m. 
9.45 p.m. 
9.55 p.m. 

10.35 p.m. 
10.35 p.m. 
11.45 p.m. 

NoTE: The above proposed timetable will operate Monday to Friday. On Saturdays the morning timetable only will operate. On Sundays 
the afternoon timetable only will operate. . 

Dated at Christchurch this 9th day of August 1984. 
T. P. KELLEHER, Secretary for Licensing Authority. 

No. 9 Transport Distnct. 

Termination of a Grant of Plant Selectors' Rights (Notice No. 3320, Ag. P. V. 3/3) 

NOTICE is hereby ~ven that pursuant to section 20 (5) of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, the grant of Plant Selectors' Rights as specified in 
the Schedule to this notice, has ceased to have effect. 

SCHEDULE 
SPECIES: BARLEY (Hordeum vulgare) 

Name and Address of Applicant 

Crop Research Division, DSIR, Private Bag, Christchurch. 
Dated at Lincoln this 17th day of August 1984. 

Date of 
Termination 

17/8/84 

Date of 
Grant 

17/8/79 

Denomination 

Manapou 

Grant No. 

55 

F. W. WHITMORE, Registrar of Plant Varieties. 
9 


