Transport Licensing Authority Sittings

PURSUANT to sections 120 and 121 of the Transport Act 1962, as amended by the Transport Amendment Act (No. 2), the No. 9 Transport District Licensing Authority (D. L. Hogan) gives notice of the receipt of the following application, and will hold a public sitting in the Conference Room, Ministry of Transport, corner Cashel and Montreal Streets, Christchurch on Monday, 10 September 1984, at 10.30 a.m., to hear evidence for or against the granting of it:

A84/114, Newmans Coach Lines Limited, Christchurch, New Passenger Service Licence to carry on a scheduled service operation over a specified route between Christchurch and Dunedin and vice versa for:

- (1) The carriage of passengers and
- (2) The cartage of goods for hire and reward in any passenger service vehicle.

The application involves an exemption from section 109 of the Transport Act 1962.

TIMETABLES

MORNING

Depart Dunedin Arrive Palmerston* Depart Palmerston Arrive Oamaru Depart Cup and Saucer* Depart Cup and Saucer Arrive Timaru Depart Timaru Arrive Ashburton Depart Ashburton Arrive Christchurch	9.15 a.m. 10.00 a.m.* 10.15 a.m. 11.15 a.m. 11.25 a.m. 12.00 m.d.* 12.30 p.m. 1.10 p.m. 1.15 p.m. 2.15 p.m. 2.20 p.m. 3.35 p.m.	Depart Christchurch Arrive Ashburton* Depart Ashburton Arrive Timaru Depart Timaru Arrive Cup and Saucer* Depart Cup and Saucer Arrive Oamaru Depart Oamaru Arrive Palmerston Depart Palmerston Arrive Dunedin	9.00 a.m. 10.15 a.m.* 10.30 a.m. 11.30 a.m. 11.35 a.m. 12.00 m.d.* 12.30 p.m. 1.10 p.m. 1.20 p.m. 2.20 p.m. 2.20 p.m. 3.45 p.m.				
AFTERNOON							
Depart Dunedin Arrive Palmerston Depart Palmerston Arrive Oamaru* Depart Oamaru Arrive Timaru Depart Timaru Arrive Ashburton Depart Ashburton Arrive Christchurch	6.40 p.m. 6.45 p.m. 7.45 p.m.* 8.15 p.m.	Depart Christchurch Arrive Ashburton* Depart Ashburton Arrive Timaru Depart Timaru Arrive Oamaru Depart Oamaru Arrive Palmerston Depart Palmerston Arrive Dunedin	5.45 p.m. 7.00 p.m.* 7.30 p.m. 8.30 p.m. 8.40 p.m. 9.45 p.m. 9.55 p.m. 10.35 p.m. 10.35 p.m.				

^{*}Comfort and tea stops.

Note: The above proposed timetable will operate Monday to Friday. On Saturdays the morning timetable only will operate. On Sundays the afternoon timetable only will operate.

Dated at Christchurch this 9th day of August 1984.

T. P. KELLEHER, Secretary for Licensing Authority. No. 9 Transport District.

Termination of a Grant of Plant Selectors' Rights (Notice No. 3320, Ag. P.V. 3/3)

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to section 20 (5) of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, the grant of Plant Selectors' Rights as specified in the Schedule to this notice, has ceased to have effect.

SCHEDULE

SPECIES: BARLEY (Hordeum vulgare)

Name and Address of Applicant	Date of Termination	Date of Grant	Denomination	Grant No.
Crop Research Division, DSIR, Private Bag, Christchurch.	17/8/84	17/8/79	Manapou	55
Dated at Lincoln this 17th day of August 1984.				

F. W. WHITMORE, Registrar of Plant Varieties.